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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2006/44
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 12th December 2006

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 12th December 2006. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
— the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
Sections V to  Plant equipment and materials, including spare and service parts and OMV New Zealand 99 301429A CE
XX accessories for the development and operation of the Maari Offshore oil C/- Alpha Customs Services Ltd

field. The major items are:- PO Box 360

Wellhead platform, oilfield conductors, downhole heating systems, casing NEW PLYMOUTH
and tubing, upper and lower completion equipment, wellhead, Xmas trees,
and work over rig

3209.90.09 Intumescent flame retardant coatings Altex Coatings Ltd 99 301428C A
C/- Burnard International Ltd
PO Box 53062
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

3921.19.01 Polyether foam filters, U.V stabilised and germacide treated, of a kind used Gutter Stuff (NZ) Ltd 99 301432A A
in exterior spouting systems C/- TNT Freight Management
PO Box 73128
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

60.04 Art Dechire 46% Polyester, 45% Nylon, 8% — Elastane 270m? Keith Matheson Ltd 99 301418F IM
60.06 Aurt Resille Foil 95% Polyester, 5% — Elastane 16m? PO Box 2840
Art Gold Mesh 95% Polyester, 5% — Elastane 270m? AUCKLAND

Art Dechire Noir 46% Polyester, 46% Nylon, 8% Elastane — 155m?

Art Wool Mesh 90% Polyester, 10% Laine (Wool) — 135m?

Art Sparkling Wool 100% Polyester — 135m?

Art Dentelle Gold 75% Polyamide, 10% Elastane, 15% Polyester — 135m?

7010.90.25 370ml Asparagus jars O-1 New Zealand Ltd 99 301422D A
C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012
AUCKLAND

7010.90.38 275ml FIt Longneck bottle O-1 New Zealand Ltd 99 301425 A
Cl/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012
AUCKLAND

7010.90.38 300ml Flint SR jars O-1 New Zealand Ltd 99 301423B A
C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012
AUCKLAND

7010.90.38 300ml Stacker twist jars O-1 New Zealand Ltd 99 301426G A
C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012
AUCKLAND

7010.90.38 330ml Amber commodity MK4 bottles O-1 New Zealand Ltd 99 301424L A
C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012
AUCKLAND

8429.89.00 Mixer/granulator machine, with vacuum drying system, one only API Consumer Brands 99 301431C CE
C/- PO Box 97088
SOUTH AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

8516.79.19 Domestic food steamer Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 301430E A
PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

8716.39.01 Two only Cometto platform trailers Tranzcarr Heavy Haulage Ltd 99 301427E CE
C/- AD Customs Ltd
PO Box 101654
North Shore Mail Centre
AUCKLAND
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Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2006/44 — continued

Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of November 2006. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 144

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 44) 2006

21 NOVEMBER 2006

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
(b) Inaccordance with Part 11 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe
(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice
(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.
FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
X 3402.19.00 Tego-Betain L7 Free Free 99 930834C  1/88
A 3506.99.00) Rodent glue boards and/or tunnels Free Free 99 301362G  9/06
3926.90.69)
A 3808.90.00 Ditrac and Contrac rodenticides Free Free 99 301361  9/06
A 4016.94.00 Inflatable rubber dock fenders, with a diameter exceeding 1.30m and length Free Free 99 301363E  8/06
exceeding 2.50m
A 6116.93.00 Gloves, knitted from yarn containing ultra high molecular weight polyethylene Free Free 99 301353H  9/06
(UHMWPE) fibre
A 7010.90.25 400ml SR Jars Free Free 99 301346E 10/06  6/07
A 7010.90.38 330ml Green bottle Free Free 99 301347C  9/06 6/07
A 7010.90.38 330ml Flint New Zealand Glass Manufacturing Longneck Alcoa Free Free 99 301348A 10/06  6/07
A 8479.89.00) Liquor pourers of a type suitable for use in the dispensing of measured quantities  Free Free 99 998196K 11/00 ..
8481.80.19) of alcohol
A 8479.89.00 Machine for the attaching of plastic cards to documents Free Free 99 301360L  9/06
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 5107.10.00 100% extra fine Merino wool yarn, 2/30 nm, 19.5 micron, 2000kgs. Free Free 99 301352K  9/06  8/07
f.0.u.m. Optimum Clothing Co Ltd
IM 60.01) Fabric, viz: Free Free 99 301355D 9/06  8/07
60.02) Pomice — 45% polyamide, 41% acrylic, 14% lambs wool — 1000 metres
60.03)
60.04)
60.05)
60.06)
1M 7407.21.01 Brass extruded bar, 19.05mm x 9.53mm (*/,"x */5"), 15 tonnes Free Free 99 301349K  7/06 6/07
CE 8414.80 One only diaphragm compressor of a type used to compress hydrogen gas Free Free 99 301359G  9/06 3/07
SS 8903.92 Two only Nautique water ski boats confirming to approved International Free Free 99 301358)  9/06  12/06
Federation Tow Boat criteria, of a type for use at World Ranking Water Ski
Tournaments, entered on import entry number 15572056
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
6004.10) Knitted ... lycra 996007E
60.06)
8479.89.00 Liquor ... alcohol 998196K
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
8520.90.19 One only Neve 53 series studio mixing console, cleared on import entry 301357L
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2006/44 — continued

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of November 2006. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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TARIFF (STATISTICAL REQUIREMENTS)
AMENDMENT NOTICE (No. 1) 2006

PURSUANT to Section 10 (2) of the Tariff Act 1988, and acting under delegated authority from the Minister of Commerce,
the Manager, Trade Rules and Remedies Group of the Ministry of Economic Development gives the following Notice.
NOTICE

1. Title — This Notice is the Tariff (Statistical Requirements) Amendment Notice (No. 1) 2006.

2. Commencement — This Notice comes into force on 1 December 2006.

3. Certain statistical keys of certain Tariff items amended — The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking the statistical
keys represented by Tariff item and code 5703.20.09 09F, and substituting the statistical keys specified in the Schedule
to this Notice.

SCHEDULE

Statistical Keys Substituted

Statistical Key

Number Code Unit Goods
5703.20.09 - - Other
... Other
12F  m? .... Carpettiles
15 m? .... Other

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of November 2006.

Anne Corrigan, Manager, Trade Rules and Remedies Group.
Acting under delegated authority
Ministry of Economic Development

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Notice amends the statistical key codes, units and descriptions of the Tariff items specified in this Notice.
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